1] 4

Compact Type 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

INEFYH ATV

AMS-205C
AMS-206C

PARTS LIST

v\—;——‘__,’::ﬁ}
|
- :
i @ -lf:o‘?
| O
7 /
/
Ry ———
\"\i n ] JwiW
on loe.
) S|
_

29056108
No.0693-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W=V X+DRHA

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Re{. No.) shown by the Index.
R anrBRosL®FR, s nTo5N(REIN)IEXMET A1 T Vv 2RALEHT, 2SErbr N T,

2. ctxplanation of codes

i2s ik

1) Codes on the “Note’’ column
CER MOILS

@ o means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FIEDRX—y )2 2L THSEEEE N s BH®RL I T
@ w0 ... ... refer to the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~—YTFo R OIRBLEEBLTTF2

2) Codes on the “'E.C. (Engineering changel” column
CEEFRT WoIls
(D) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 10 £ niBMa nt:
@ 0.10/83 .. . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 & NHIE 2 h 1t
—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BEOBERMr L CEENE S
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so sefect the parts with changed dates and ptace your orders.
IOBSRABEOIANSETLIEXTAE TS, ABEFERLIN, v TAA»NBRKRAFEIRLT I EXTaw
Exampie (151)

F:S‘ Np}e Part No. Description E.C. g';:
iR & B pof 2 =2 ¥
1 81401.100000  Needle bar 1D30/83) vy — -
14 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 'A10/83) vy - 1

2 « B1105-200-000  Frame cover D-10/83} { B1105-300-000 -
T ¥
B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A10/83' VL —oLAh- 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BROERENHEIBENEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' & & (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoBgr, BBEOMIXSEM I FTNCAS LI LOCRBOLRALTHNITOT, iLVRKETZI EXTE0

® c.10/83
1 a 81105-500-000 Frame cover EC:le/_gg E[D&Gfﬁm 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ZLoSF Bz NaE

Please order by the correct part number
FLOSFEFTZ.EXTF 2

@ M.10/83 .. ... The amount required s changed from October, 1983
The new amount requrred is shown in the "Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F 1A s NHMAAPEEC L7 OBRSHEBMNMCRHLCHRE»RFTLTIHN 2T

3) Codes on the **Amt. Req.” column
"HE MoRES

@ 2 Indicates amount required is'2.
g 2HE+E‘EEDLLET
@20 ... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Ba, 24—rAsRbOLET. (HBiZax—-bPATT)
@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZR—y )AL A NTIBETT
@ [ I indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as ““asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “Oescription’” column.
AR 4B LT A2FRR2 4RO L ET HASKESAMCEXT “aom” X T2 IERRRTLTHNZT
L8 e 8 e e e e e e S 8§ S 8 e e e T S 8t S B 8T 8 e 8 8 8 4 e & e e e # T 5 o & e 85k # @ e § o o $ o SO & e 8 e 8§ 8w e e it

When Ordering The Spare Parts: ;
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the commesponding PART NUMBER 7
(ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 1
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i

. — !
WMABRKEXDBEDER i
- . _ s N . . I
IONA=VYRPMCEBI ATV 2HARLEL T EXORBGE, BROES(HIAF. B1109-012-A00) TIEXTF & u, ;
EbET. ZROA—V YR OEBRES (REET. BAZ. N00I10-0D NI, MIKES 4 - EBRATREE T |
T. X, RRO:OBEO—BHEEC L BRI HNITOTITATEL, !

L i e R R T s i T e R PP U PR S PR

P S TS S S P U P ¥ VPSS Y



CONTENTS
H 1/

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..o oo iiiiaiaan... 1
BRER - ARG (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. viinie i, 3
SHER - A EEBAK (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...t e i ennn 5
T - HERRK

4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENT S .. v ittt ittt e e e e e, 7
Xz B&

5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. 8
Rwa®H - 28 0KMK

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS - .ottt i e i et et 9
T #h BE £k

7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. . i i i e e een 11
7 A B HR

B. X-¥ COMPONENTS (1) it e et e e . ... 13
X—YBIfk (1)

. XY COMPONENT S (2] ottt e e e e e e e e e e 15
X—-YBI&k (2)

10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. i e e e e 17
ko HABK

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENT S oo ittt e e e ettt e i eiienan 19
¥ B R

12. SENSOR COMPONENTS .ttt e e et ettt te e 21
U B

13, TABLE COMPONENTS i e e ettt et e e enan 23
R BE 4

14. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)................ 25
AMS-206C HEH®M (pHB XA BEK)

15. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)............. 27
AMS-206C HENS (XL H5HEK) 4

16. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PART S . .o e e e e et i e 29
AMS-206C HRAX&S

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENT S .ot e e et ettt e et e e eienean 31
arvpro— Ky 7 ZBEEK

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . oo it e ettt e e e 33
AU TEHBERERF

18, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .ottt i ettt e eeens 34
1 B & BY &

20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ..ttt i e e et i e 35
S a CBEK
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS oot i e e ettt e i e 37

# 51



. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BRAR - AR (1)

¢24@

S
@
2




REF.NO.

NOTE

PART KO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1108-205-000  RIGHT COVER THYRT 4PN - 357 1
2 B1108-205-000  LEFT COVER THYZTAIAT - E3TY 1
3 B1110-205-000  AUXILARY COVER, RIGHT TR AYTIINT- 3% 1
4 B1111-205-000  AUXILARY COVER, LEFT TR FITTINT- 3Ty 1
5 B1104-210-008 _TOP COVER I a9y AT 1
6 B1105-205-0AA  FACE COVER ASM. AP BN - (93) 1
7 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 4741 {+F3-Y 93 1
8 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1+$3-9%9 2
9 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSIOR SPRING 2741 AFF3-9 AT 2 1
10 B3123-352-000 _ THREAD TENSION ROD {hF3-I4" - 1
11 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {hF3-7 IV} 1
12 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1FIF FUFLET - 1
13 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uy373y+ 11/64-40 1
14 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE 1RVUAT 47° 1
15 135-01408 SILICON OIL POURING HOLE 1LY $203957 1
16 135-01705 SILICON 01l FELT IZLVTIRG 1
17 B1117-210-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTBAT- A5y 1
18 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING a-+777932 1
19 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUETVHNT - 1
20 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 37 44% {b7VI4 1
21 B1129-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-L 4+ FUF4B 1
22 B1125-280-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A La™% 4+7U34 1
23 B1127-280-000  SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE IALVUART U4 1
24 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1F7VI4 43 1
25 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-L AbFvI4 A 1
26 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE 1pFUT4 1
27 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 uy3739+ 9/64-40 1
28 NS-6090310~-SP  NUT 9/64-40 Y3739+ 9/64-40 1
29 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nya9¥9+ 15/64-28 1
30 SS-1110840-SP___SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 353" 11/64-40 L=8 3
31 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 353Y" 11/64-40 L=8 3
32 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3YT 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 EIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
34 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATFT 9/64-40 L=7 2
35 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=5 1
36 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=10 3
37 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=10 6
38 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT3YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
39 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
40 TA-1050504-RO __ RUBBER PLUG FXtY 1
41 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E3¥°877 4.8X8.4X0.8 3
42 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 353" 11/64-40 L=8 2
43 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 2741 4bF3-Y 53 1
44 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD AMFI-IH7- (1
45 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AF$3-9%3 (2)
46 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 4bF3-Y AT% 48]
47 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1+b¥3-3 FYb 1)
48 B1405-012-000  CAP 3¥97° 1
49 B3515-210-000  RUBBER PLUG Aty J 2
50 TA-1250804-RO _RUBBER PLUG LAty 2
51 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
52 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
53 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 3
54 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAtY D=12.5 L=4 3
55 TA-2100904-RO  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
56 TA-2351305-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAeY D=23.5 L=11.5 1
57 SS-8110560~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHER - A% BAGR (2)

SH— 30
-
6——=) N g




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1106-205-00A  SIDE COVER VIR BN 1
2 B1107-205-00A  BELT COVER ATAE BAT- 1

3 B1115-205-000  SIDE COVER STOPPER YIAVANT -9 4% 1
4 B1116-205-000  FRAME SUPPORT UDAR 221 1
5 B1117-205-000  RUBBER PAD F977 #31 77Y92 1
6 B1118-205-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATREANT- BHL 1
7 B1119-205-000  CABLE COVER F-7°MBAT - 1
8 B1120-205-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATARINT- Y29 3
9 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. FTETUIT 43 1
10 B1103-205-000  MACHINE BASE ATYRT YR 4 1
11 SS-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 IRV 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
12 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD DMV N 1
13 B1123-205-000  RUBBER PAD F799v2" AB 1
14 B3203-210-000  CAM SLEE Y7 1
15 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE e DA 1
16 B3205-210-000  CUSHION FETuT 1
17 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD AFRFITHRTAL MATTY 1
18 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH 1hR% F391Y%24 1
19 B3208-210-000  SPRING A 1M3% FIIER4 AT A 1
20 B3209-210-000 _ SPRING B {h=¥ fastyz{ n"% B 1
21 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1MRFITHRA 1
22 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL AFREITAR 1
23 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL AFF IIYITAR 1
24 83212-761-000  LATCH SPRING RTETY BN 2 1
25 D2430-555-B00 _ SNAP RING han-5 378 CYvy” 1
26 35-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 DYR7ET A 11/84-40 L=10 1
27 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7°WYI Y 1.5X6 1
28 S5-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
29 ¥P-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 7737 % 6.5X11X1 1
30 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW FETY 191 872 1
31 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 Y37 3Y+ 11/64-40 1
32 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH L7y 2
33 B1107-280-000  BED FITTING PIN ATYRT MYIESY 2
34 B1131-210-0A0  PUNCH HINGE ASM. MofuyTay h3 1
35 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATZYT 11/64-40 1=9 2
36 NH-6050001-SC  NUT M5 Y2739+ ¥5X0.8 131 7
37 S¥-1030801-SA  SCREV M3X0.5 L=8 $31297 M3X0.5 L=8 4
38 SH-6056550-SP SCREW M5 L=65 k73¥ M5 L=65 4
39 SS-4111015-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=10 4
40 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA¥y" 15/64-28 L=7 2
41 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 TATRYT 11/64-40 L=10 3
42 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 k387472 5.5X22X1.6 4
43 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER 38777 10.2X18X1 2
44 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 337472 5X10.5X1 3
45 WP-0480856-SP_ WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k%747 % 4.8X8.4%0.38 2
46 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Ed" %49 6 2
47 SS-7150910-TP  SCREW eI3Y” 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SS-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=10 2
49 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/684-40 L=5 1
50 SS-4110815-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=8 1
51 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 397372 5X10.5X1 2



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

E#h - st EEBIER




REF.NG. ROTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 34 A4 AMT.
1 B1207-205-000 CRANK BALARCER 23V ATIUE 1
2 B1201-210-000  WAIN SHAFT 2997y 1
3 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 29975 QLA 1
4 B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9979 THARK 1
5 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. NI vx A7-2 93 1
6 M4005-110-0A0  STATOR ASH. A7-% 53 (1
7 B1210-210-0A0  SYNCHRQ CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YAI0EATY 93 (1)
8 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 PAEYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
9 B1202-280-000 COUNTER WEIGHT VU7 A1EY 1
10 B1204-210-0A0 BUSHING, REAR 99979 9YnAIN Y3 1
11 B1205-210-0BA  HAND WHEEL ASM. MTIITRR D3 1
12 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASM. ATIITAR(FY279) (1)
13 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. R7TERYE HYYIRT4 B 93 (1)
14 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. EVAE VIS UVE 5 N (1)
15 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bAzY” 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
16 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E33Y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E5%727 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 232b9% D=14.72 W=10 43 1
19 SS-6122510-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 t3%Y" 3/16-28 L=25 2
20 SS-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 oyAy735 Ak 15/64-28 1
21 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 63y7 KT A 9/32-28L=16.5 1
22 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 b2xvT 11/64-40 L=4 2
23 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR NUE ) 1
24 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER MR AN 1
25 #01 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A MET9 Ab7VI4 A 1
26 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK 37273 1
27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL MET - I3A%N 1
28 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MET-97% J3 1
29 B1901-280-0B0  LINK BALANCE ASM. YusiueTy 53 1
30 B1203-280-000 _ NEEDLE ROD CRANK MR -9507 (1)
31 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MEET - 53u5nyT (1)
32 B1901-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER YyuhsoeTy (1)
33 B1902-280-000  THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH FUETY 4b3F 7792 (1)
34 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUETy 9599 (1)
35 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW S EPN (1)
36 #07 B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-bTRATIYUET (1)
37 #07 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTMTRYVYT (1)
38 #07 B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-bTRATIYUST (1)
39 #07 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTRATTYUST (1)
40 #07 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FukTy Z-bpTAATPYYYT (1)
41 #07 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C MOGET-LAT - ATPYVYT C (1)
42 #07 B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) MOBRT-LAT- ATPYVYT A (1)
43 #07 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B MR -LAT - ATPYVST B (1)
44 #07 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C MRS -UAT - ARV C (1)
45 #07 B1411-804-Dp00  BEARING (D) N GET-LAT - ATPYUST 1)
46 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FUETY HIVIECY 1
47 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MR =990 799%- 1
48 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ay DPX5 #14 1
49 SS-7151120-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 JAEFFYT 15/64-28 L=11 1
50 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t9%9" 9/64-40 6=6 1
51 S8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 AEFFIT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
52 SS-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nyhhE A 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FX2YT 1/4-40 L=8 1
54 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1+2Y%4 1
55 SS-8661012-TP  SCREW (5PN 2
56 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL SLEE ¥ A 1
57 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
58 #02 B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE METHLPVUIA (FYE)) 1
59 #03 MDP-50081400 REEDLE DPX5 114 Ny DPX5 #14 1
60 #04 MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 A 134 100 1
61 #05 MDP~170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ny DPX17 ¢18 1
62 #06 MC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 %110 M) SY3355 110 1

Note (yxd2) #01

..... For 205CS$S/206CSS

..... For 205CHS/206CHS

..... For 205CSS /206CSS(except JE)
..... For 205CSS/206CSS{for JE)
..... For 205CHS/2068CHS(except JE)
..... For 205CHS/206CIHS(for JE)
..... Selective part

-6 —

205C8S/206CSS A
205CHS/206CHS A
205CSS/206CSS(JE&BR <)
205€S85/206CSSCJEA)
205CHS/206CHS (JE& B <)
205CHS/206CHS (JEFR)
BiRBaE



4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS
HE A&k

REF.NG. NOTE PART NO.
1 B1502-205-0A0 FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASH. 11142 ¥y179 1
2 B1512-205-000 PRESSER SUPPORT BRACKET L Farky42 1
3 B1511-205-000  UPPER PLATE 1119742 1
4 #01 B1505-205-000  SPACER THIYVH2A° -# 1
5 B1504-205-000 PRESSER LINK, LEFT T1IYVY eRTY 1
6 B1501-205-000 PRESSER LINK, RIGHT R UNZEC 1
7 B1508-210-0AB  SOLENOID ASM. RIABIILIALT (7]) 1
3 B1507-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE JUIAFS AFANTY (1)
9 B1508-210-00B  SOLENGID 2IAHIILIAF" (1)
10 B3508-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER o~ A 47° 181 (D
11 D6042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 4-3Fh A2 2)
12 B1515-210-000  SPRING 2IAFLILIARTERTINT R (1
13 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W52V 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
14 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I/EFRY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (D
15 81504-210-000  CONNECTING SHAFT JUIART LUEYYTy 1
16 B1505-210-000 SCREW STUD IR 9P A 1
17 B1509-210-000 CONNECTING SCREW TTIYVIYY 2
18 B1513-212-000 SPACER A 2) AR JUI4ET 24° -4 (A) 1
19 B1520-212-000 SPACER B 2) AL yuI4FT 24°-% (B) 1
20 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nypsYE 11/64-40 1
21 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y939+ 15/64-28 2
22 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ep~ard9 3.2 2
23 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING A54LIT 9k 1
24 $S-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IAPIEYT 11/84-40 L=9.5 4
25 S$S-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 IW52Y° 3/16-32 L=15 1
26 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k52" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
27 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 51973 6.5X11X1 2
28 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 5452 5.5%X10X0.8 1
29 WS-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2%¥8.5%1.0 AT 5°% 5.2%X8.2X1 1

Note (#Edc) #01

..... For 205CS88/205CHS

-7 =

205C88/205CHS A



5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R BH - RUOBERK

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv ot A AMT
1 B2408-205-000  CAM SHAFT {FEYBL VT 1
2 B2409-205-000  CAM ROLLER WASHER BLp-3 §$TET % 1
3 B2410-205-000  HINGE SCREW VPR 1
4 B2413-205-000  XKNIFE DRIVING BAR AMFYLUYIETD 1
5 B2415-205-000 _ SPRING AbFYEFINT R 1
6 B2402-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE AMFY FUYYRT A 1
7 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID 1hEY 5729 1
8 B2404-210~-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK ALY 1
9 B2405-210-000  SHAFT 1) 2097y 1

10 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER yun-3 1
11 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD ELED N LT Pl A 1
12 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK 13y YUy 1
13 B2412-210-000  STOPPER YTagkTay AMYN° 1
14 02430-555-B00  SHAP RING Ban-3 79 CYUyT 1
15 D6042-555-B00 _ PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE L%y 2-374 A 2
16 B2409-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASH. Ab3Y RYTRIMTT 43 1
17 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM 1h3Y R7TEIMTT (1)
18 B2410-210-000  PIN AbXF) RYTIIMRTTECY (1)
19 S$S-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E2%y" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
20 135-15200 THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER APRYYVY $7H" % 1
21 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 093749+ H4X0.7 3v3 2
22 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oy3739+ 11/64-40 1
23 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 Y3519+ 3/16-28 1
24 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 2v#y" D=5 H=8 2
25 SD-0650305-TP__ HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2"vxy” D=6.5 H=3 1
26 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 JAYIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
27 55-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A$372YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
28 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 587372 5X10.5X1 2
29 RC-1021011-KP  RETAIRING RING 10.2 Ch™ %49 10.2 1
30 CS-080081F-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASM. A32b9¥ B3 1
31 RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7MM) EI™4ra9 7 1

-8 —



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
T B9 4%




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | ANT.
1 #01 B1805-205-000 BOBB IN E 3 ] 1
2 #03 B1818-205-000 SHUTTLE AN 1
3 #03 B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RIKG ASM. AR 44X ¥y2TY 1
& B1828-205-040 BOBBIN CASE ASH. FETUY-2 93 1
5 B1812-205-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER 4N - 1
6 B1811-205-0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEITY MITAR 49179 1
7 #05 B1811-205-0AB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEITY OAITAR ¥92T9 1
8 #05 B1811-205-0AC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. YEVTY MITAR ¥Y2T9 1
9 #05 B1811-205-0AY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEITS MTAR V3T 1

10 #05 B1811-205-0AZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEITY NITAR TY37 9 1
11 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT 11May™y 1
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP RINT-(93) 1
13 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BIIAT~ AFINTFEY 1
14 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A BRINT- AHINTZ A 1
15 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BIBNT- 481072 B 1
16 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N} JFT=LAT- ATTYVHT B 3
17 B1802-210-000 CRARK ROD hvhayr” 1
18 B1803-210-000 BUSHING, REAR I2YTY 9InAEA 1
19 B1804-280-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1473 232M9-874 93 1
20 #03 B1805-980-000 OSCILLATOR 41793 - 1
21 B1808-980-000 LOVER SHAFT THRUST WASHER IITY AFARTIVN~ 1
22 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING TP S-RTAYTAYY 1
23 B1814-980-000 SHUTTLE FE o M 1
24 B1815-680-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 147 99N % 1
25 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT T48TR_F3-£9Y7H 1
26 B1820-280-000 INNER HOGCK PRESSER, RIGHT ThHTR A% 7YY ¥ 1
27 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT YT ¥4I 799 3Ty 1
23 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING ThHhT% 49X AT x 2
29 CS-079101A-Sh THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W¥=10 25497 D=7.94 ¥=10 %3 1
30 CS-08008)B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 272b9F D=8 W=8 43 1
31 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 ay321v+ 1/4-40 1
32 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27°Yv57e°y  2.5X16 2
33 SP-0801021-TpP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 §7vzd" D=8 H=10.2 1
34 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k53xy" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
35 SS-6091510-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=15.0 £72Y" 9/64-40 L=15 1
36 SS-8110520-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FX23™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
37 SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 RKEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 SS-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oYAs7 IR AL 3/16-28 L=12 1
39 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t5%y” 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
40 SS-7110510-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 eF3EYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
41 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 JMEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
42 SS-8150822-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 FX2Y™ 15/64~-28 L=8 1
43 YP-0952616-SD VASHER 9.5X14.8%2.6 £387%7% 9.5X14.8X2.6 1
44 #03 B2425-210-0A0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M4z 53 1
45 #04 B2425-210-0AB NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M4z 23 (liya9) 1
46 B2425-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE NJ4% 1)
47 B2424-210-000 COUNTER XNIFE 17422 (1)
48 B2421-205-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. FTOXRTYITY U3 m
49 B2418-280-000 MOV ING KNIFE LINK F9R2 YVY (1)
50 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING L3 LA -Uyy” (1)
51 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASH.,SMAL 43 LAT- (¥39) 93 (1)
52 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM..LAKG 1M LAT- (874) 4% (1)
53 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 5%y 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
54 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW Uy (1)
55 SS-7110740-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 /LF2YT 11/64-40 L=7 1)
56 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 579" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
57 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 RNEI2YT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
58 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A FT- BTHTR A 1)
59 #05 B2423-280-008 MOVING KNIFE WASHER B FT-A2 87X B (1)
50 #05 B2423-280-00C HOVING KNIFE WASHER C P-4 7372 C 1)
61 VP-0450846-SP VASHER IS LA hE] (1
62 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT AbRY LAT-YTY (1)
63 #03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDPE D=1.6 MNTPIHA} (1)
64 #04 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MFIHART 1
85 SS-1110640-TP SCREV 11/64-40 1.= 5.5 $5%¥” 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
66 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 13577 481 B0V 2
67 #02 B1805-210-000 BOBBIR &ETY 1
68 #04 B1818-205-00B SHUTTLE H 39 33 »7= 1
69 #04 B1817-205-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING ASHM. Hy39 TH3~3481 ¥va1~9 1
10 04 D1805-MLB-HOO  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 117492 1
71 #02 B1806-210-000 CLOTH WASHER D9FvET IR 1
Note (7Xic) #0l1..... Except KDREA HEE<
#02..... For KOREA BEA

§03..... For 205CSS/206CSS
KO4..... For 205CHS/206CIS
BO05..... Selective part

205CS8/206CSS B
205CHS/206CHS Fﬁ
QREBDD

- 10 —



9. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X-YB&K (2)

_—j:ﬁwﬁh%

e

e ————

- 15 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v o4 A AMT.

1 B2510-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X347y 1
2 B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET LG MET AU IR S 3 1
3 B2524-205-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y4FT 997y 1
4 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET YAF 997942 1
5 B2526-205-000  BUSHING, FRONT YAL 99Ty 218k 1
6 B2530-205~000  COLLAR YA 99T RIARA TS 1
7 B2517-205-AA0 Y MOTOR BASE ASM. YE-2%2"4 43 1
8 B2517-205-000 Y MOTOR BASE YE-% 2" 4 (1)
9 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL BTy 27°0FYh (1)
10 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL YT29p"y 27°0Y} (D
11 B2516-205-B00  COUPLING (B) 397°U0H7B (1)
12 B2518-210-000  BRACKET YTh 77359 (1)
13 B2523-210-A00 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y 5r7997h (1)
14 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT Y243U97 AT Ab (1)
15 B2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE YI"H7 59 $3989%°4 (1)
16 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT RAEL T (D
17 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y371y 11/64-40 (1)
18 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Ed™%M29 6 : (2)
19 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Es™ %229 6 (2)
20 SH-6054002-TH  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 09397354 H5%0.8 L=40 (2)
21 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW JAIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
22 SS-9111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 Y3~ AE 11/64-40 L=15 (D
23 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 337377 5.5X10X0.8 (2)
24 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PAFY® (2)
25 SB-1080005~00  RADIAL BEARING FITIAY YN (4)
26 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 1357 8L T4y (2)
27 B2540-205-000  SCREW VIS PRUIS E A ) (2)
28 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YATA MBI 1
29 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE YA Rb2T 4 1
30 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 2948 h9F 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 1Y+ 15/64-28 1
32 SS-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 M35V 11/64-40 L=14 4
33 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
34 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IMFFYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
35 SS-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 RAEIFY° 3/16-28 L=15.5 6
36 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 3
37 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY™ 11/64-40 L=4 2
38 $S-9150810-SP  SCREW oYBIR A 2
39 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5%0.5 385" % 5.1%X7.5X0.5 9
40 B2529-205-AA0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASM. X35 239V E-% 93 1
41 B2529-205-AB0 X STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. X9 239Uy E-2 BH3 (1)
42 B2529-205-A00  STEPPING MHOTOR 9 259 VHT E-% (N
43 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE EOVR-3Th AR (4)
44 E8760-452-M00  TUBE 23$2-7° (0.1)
45 D8621-761-COB_ 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P LE7°2uN (P4) (D
48 -B2540-205-B00  SCREW YT PARYTB (2)
47 B2529-205-AAA Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM. Y4HY) 259097 E-% U3 1
48 B2529-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASH. Y49 239E° Uy E-2 By (1)
49 B2529-205-A00  STEPPING MOTOR 9 2F9E°VHT ¥R ()
50 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE £ VR-31A AR (4)
51 E8760-452-M00  TUBE 23¥2-7° ] (0.1)
52 HK-0186200-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR Je7°890 6P (I) (D
53 B2540-205-B00  SCREW YT PARYTB (2)

— 16 —



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

&Y &K%

- 17 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 AMT.
1 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE Y343 1
2 B2550-205-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. 219y 374 93 1
3 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET 2)1748° 4 1)
4 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 2)18IFY 3% (1)
5 B2552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 2)A3IFY £2TY (1)
6 B2553-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT IUVY¢2 3% F9aTe (1)
7 B2554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT 1$IYY44 £4°Y 5917y 1
8 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT 2)19179% (2)
9 B2557-205-000  LIFTING LEVER I5IPF" 97° (1)

10 B2558-205-000  LIFTING LEVER, SMALL 13175 93" y39 {1)
11 B2559-205-000  STUD IFIVFTYTY 97 %y (2)
12 B2561-205-000  SPRING HOOK SCREW IS LEDN (2)
13 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT TPITY LA - I (1)
14 B2563-205-000  WASHER FIZE S YRR MVEDMEE A A (2)
15 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK 91 799v” (2)
16 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW UA° - EIN°YNTR VY (2)
17 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 95T 9L POy (2)
18 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 24 7% 1)
19 B2545-280~000  PRESSURE SPRING RJA$T A% (2)
20 D9319-762-T00  TENSION SPRING EYNCYA™ 2 (2)
21 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 254 gy (1)
22 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 493719+ 15/64-28 (4)
23 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 $*v3y" D=6 H=4.5 (2)
24 SS-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 E9%Y" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
25 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IXEIEY 3/16-28 L=9 4)
26 SS-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 oYBIET AL 3/16-28 L=13 1)
27 SS-9660940-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 nYdHET A 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
28 SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 DYATET AL 15/64-28 L=11 2

29 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 Y7 AL 15/64-28 2

30 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 L3987 6.1X11X2 2

31 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER TN 2

32 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER LI H" % 2

— 18 —



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
£ w B Gk

33

- 19 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B3506-205-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASK. 13793 F39387Y ¥ya179 1
2 B3503-205-0A0  FELT HOLDER ASM. BNy JIAF ¥ITTY 1

3 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASH. IXITIINTING B3 1
4 135-28807 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A BRaYUrI A 1

5 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING 1472 A%y 2
6 135-28906 " HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER B HRaYUrS B 1
7 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE AT -7 1
8 B3502-210-0A0  OIL WICK MRy 505190 43 1
9 B3504-210-000  OIL VICK HOLDER 19U3431 1
10 B3505-210-0A0 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASH. B3v9aY" 319342 53 1
11 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT $29271K} 1
12 B3517-210-000  OIL TANK FELT $292309 JiAb 1
13 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY ¥292 ATAY-Y 1
14 B3502-280-000  LUBRICATING TANK FELT $1-330% Jikb 1
15 B3504-280-000_ SHUTTLE FELT LEY MEWAY s 1
16 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 1572 ¥2-14% 1
17 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY ¥$3-24% 1
18 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER ¥ ¥15Y *9Ta-b A9 1
19 B4110-522-000  SPRING HIYFAT 2 1
20 B3513-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. Y0YTY RIAFAIIY B3 1
21 B3514-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. Y9ITY FHIINIDY B3 1
22 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S F9098T 00 60 1
23 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 EFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
24 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE T Z-AAT47° .1
25 CQ-2020000~-00 OQIL WICK oY .1
26 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK Y .8
27 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 5307 9/84-40 L=4 2
28 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 E53Y" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
29 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E5%9° 11/64-40 L=11 1
30 SS-4110715-SP___ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 29" 11/64-40 L=7 1
31 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAETRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
33 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 W/EFTEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
34 3SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
35 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 53y 11/64-40 L=7 1
36 SS-0110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 nY37% A+ 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
37 WP-0621016-SD 34573 6.2X13X1 1

WASHER 6.2X13X1

— 20 —



32

%— 27
T

i
I

S

Y Bk

- 42

12. SENSOR COMPONENTS

- 21 -



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION bV 4 AMT.

1 B4004-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASH. Xevt- M9¥42 93 1
2 B4004-205-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtvs rYr4% (1)
3 M8604-511-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xevt- $A™Y 93 (1)
4 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATYAA° -4 4)
5 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 £93%9" M3X0.5 L=10 (4)
6 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 B39 5 % 3HTEIA M3 (4)
7 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. YXUUFY ev4 93 1
8 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITIOM SENSOR PLATE Y¥ uFy tu MYY44 (D
9 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATYRA° -4 2)
10 M8606-510-04A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 EUB-3ATV(2) 3 (D
11 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 E58THT 2 3BT M3 (2)
12 SM-6031010-SC  SCRE¥ M3X0.5 L=10 k5139 H3X0.5 L=10 (2)
13 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. YARTHETY £VE 43 1
14 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE YAMTRETY U8 RYYT4R (1)
15 84011-210-000  SPACER N | (2)
16 ¥8607-510-0A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 3 te-3ATy (3) 7% (1)
17 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EF9TITF 3BTEON M3 (2)
18 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 £53%y" H3X0.5 L=10 (2)
19 B4008-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Y#929 2UYb4% 93 1
20 B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y#ya19 aYYk42 )]
1 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y3929 2Y9b424° 2 (1)
22 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Y391y 2YYh F39tv4% (1)
23 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 INEFFY” 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
24 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
25 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAEYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 §))
26 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 E53T3TF IHTFIN M3 (1)
27 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 MEIFY”T 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17.8 IMEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
29 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 k9475 % 4.5%10X0.8 2
31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 £33 3" % 4.5X10%0.8 2
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 k5373 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 B4130-205-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM. b7 eyg-a-b 93 1
34 HK-0126001-50  NYLON PLUG 15°P 7°549™ 15P (1)
35 B4135-205-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASM. XEve- 2-} 53 (1)
36 B4140-205-0A0 SENSOR CORD ASM. Y4RTOXTY tyg-a-} 53 (1)
37 B4160-205-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASM. YETUFy tu4-1-1" 93 (1)
38 B4150-205-0A0  SENSOR PLATE ASM. ML FYEATY B3 (1)
39 B4170-205-0A0  FRAME SOLENOID CONNECTOR ASH. R YLJAET2EYR 93 1
40 HK-0174201-50 15-POLE COMNECTOR J£7° 998 15P (¥m) 1)
41 D6042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y §-3tA A2 (3)
42 H¥-1003205-40  SPIRAL WIRE Y/ 340 AN AN BY (0.2)
43 HP-1A54PEC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL 7IFYIRYY (1)
44 HW-1004706-60  VINYL ELECTRIC WIRE kT Z-AFTVEY (0.1)
45 B4180-205-0A0  STOPPER CORD ASM. £V IYTAY2-FTH3 1
46 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE -} FABFIT A 1
47 HX-0012300-08  CABLE CLIP ¥-7" K29 7° 3
48 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP ¥-7" A9y 7° 4
49 $S-7090850-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=8 WEIFYT 9/64-40 L=8 1
50 $S-4110715-SP_SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=7 4
51 SH-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 AT 25" M3 L=8 1
52 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 EF9TF % 3HT3RN M3 1
53 S$-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IMEIFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
54 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP ¥-7" Ay 7° 1
55 B2703-210-000  BUSHING {FELIVE 77932 1
56 B1124-205-0A0 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-2LU93 1

- 22 —



13. TABLE COMPONENTS

M 55 B8 R

- 23 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 A AMT.
1 B8201-205-0AA  TABLE ASM. F-7"0 (93) 1
2 B8201-205-00A  TABLE F=7"M (1
3 B8203-205-000  ALMINIUM PLATE F-7TATAY 42 (2)
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT 32Ty 181 (2)
5 SK-33116800-SC__ WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 INEYZYT D=3.1 L=18 (6)
6 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER E$2°YAMIAC - (1)
7 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL B%™ (203Y)) (18)
8 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 7775 %% (1)
9 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AEYFYT  D=3.1 L=18 (4)

10 111-55108 DRAWER L34ty (1
11 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP -7 My7° (2)
12 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INENEYT D=3.8 L=20 (4)
13 B8101-205-0AA T STAND UNIT T4¥y ¥921~9 1
14 B8101-205-0BA  UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT 99545 591%9 (e3™Y) (1)
15 B8102-205-0AA  UPPER STAND COMPL., RIGHT 99%¥y r¥3°9(3%") (1)
16 SKH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyBsET AL M8 L=20 (12)
17 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATF8TH % 8.6X15X1.4 (12)
18 170-07907 WASHER TH™ 4539942396597 3™ 2 {6)
19 180-78105 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ERMEEY) (1)
20 180-78204 CAP Fe)bT 2T 45 997° (4)
21 180-77909 LOWER LEG, LEFT 35297977 9.(k2"Y) (1)
22 180-78006 LOVER LEG, RIGHT V52979779 (3%7) (1)
23 170-07105 RING YA NEY PES DN M (4)
24 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7°ME¥RR (4)
25 180-78303 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT Y39¥19 (1
26 170-07402 NUT 443959} (2)
27 170-08004 WASHER YERE LR SRR LIT Y A A (2)
28 170-08103 WASHER YAUIVELISE A M (4)
29 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 Y33y 12 331 (4)
30 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 72 MR 4 ATAR 4
31 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER B39 FTF IBTEN MG 4
32 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N F8THT% M6 4
33 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 293739k M6 191 4

— 24 —



14. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS-206C HAM&m (PH = X BR)

- 25 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO. DESCRIPTIDN D S | AMT.

1 B1615-206-0B0  SUSPENSION LINK ASM. FHTFLPY YUY B3 1

2 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW EAVZ VN (1)

3 B1615-206-0A0  LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASH. FATFLY VY FTAVTYYaTY (1)

4 B1619-210-0A0  WIRE ASM. FAITRL V4% 43 (1)

5 B1617-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B FAITRITYT ATREY B 1)

6 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 293939+ 3/16-28 (1)

7 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 2"vzY" D=6 H=3.2 1)

3 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSIGN LIKK THISITYT YUy (1)

9 B1618-206-000  CONNECTING LINK PLATE FATFLTYT VoY 943 (1)

10 B1616-206-000  SUSPENSTON LINK Ta191 75" YUyB (1
11 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ME72YT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
12 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 27v3YT H=6 U=4.1 (1)
13 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP TH13194% H507° (1)
14 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyps39h 3/16-28 (1)
15 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 S$5-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IREIFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
17 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 E3™%b49 3.2 2
18 B1603-210-0A0  PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASH. FAEFL IT29bT99FT H3 1
19 SD-0640191-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6.35 W=1.9 2*v%y” H=6.35 ¥=1.9 1
20 B1607-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FAFHI0YE 1
21 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 41 F3-¢939° 1
22 110-71701 NUT 3L Fa9tY 37 b 1
23 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 3L FUFART - 1
24 B1611-210-000  SPRING FITHINT 1
25 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR I9IR"- 1
26 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THIET- Y29 1
27 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IAETFYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 B1601-206-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A FITEI A 1
29 B1626-210-000  SPRING FHABIPYT AT R 1
30 B1612-206-000  SUSPENSION SCREW THASINT 20 1
31 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ny73Yr 15/64-28 1
32 B1609-206-0A0  CAM ASM. IHAFIHL 93 1
33 B1610-206-0A0  CAM INSTALLING BASE ASM. FIT$IHL AFAATY ¥VIT9 (1)
34 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 0v§939r 3/16-28 (1)
35 B1609-210-000  CAM PV ERRYTY 1)
36 Sb-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2”v3y" D=6.35 H=3.9 (1)
37 B1606-210-000  ROLLER F34%41a0 1
38 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ed™3r47 4 1
39 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed™32ri49 3.2 1
40 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER 338" % 1
41 B1633-210-000  KOLLER FHASL HTT99FT YTHam 1
42 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 EFEYT 15/64-28 L=9 1
43 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IAETFYT 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
44 B1602-206-0A0  PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. THI$T Y7995 Fyath 1
45 B1622-210-000 _ WIRE PRESSER CLAMP TH18194% ¥5v7° 1
46 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEF3YT 11/64-40 L=7 1
47 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFFIT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
48 B1627-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET THTHI94Y 27442 1
49 B1628-210-0AB  SOLENOID ASH. A FEFIRG 39 (93) 1
50 B1628-210-00B _ SOLENOID ke B SYMEV] (1)
51 B1631-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET TIA5T YT MIYF4S (1)
52 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 E5%737% 6.5X13X0.8 (2)
53 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 Y7+ M6 392 (2)
54 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-374 A2 (2)
55 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 09997384 15/64-28 (1)
56 B1629-210-000  SOLENOID ARM FIABL YT FIb9FT (1)
57 B1630-210-000  SOLENOID ARM PLATE THIEI R9°2YMT 4% (1)
58 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2"v%y” D=6.35 H=3.2 (M
59 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 ya7$Y+ 3/16-32 2
60 SS-9151160-CP _ SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 09923~ kb 15/64-28 L=115 4
61 B1625-206-000  GUIDE PLATE FIARITET BTALTATY 1
62 5S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eIV 11/64-40 L=7 2
63 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIRT-27% 1
64 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IAETEVT 11/64-40 L=14 1

— 26 —



15. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS-206C ER & & (X0 5K




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |V AMT.
1 32550-206-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. 2IAPNRTA 93 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 Y739+ 15/64-28 (4)
3 B2553-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT THI0094% 337 ry17y (1
4 B2561-205-000  SPRING HOOK SCREV N EIrRYT (2)
5 DY319-762-T00  TENSION SPRING EYNTYNT 2 2)
) SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 27v3Y" D=6 H=4.5 (2)
7 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT 214179y (2)
8 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK 4L 79YVy° (2)
9 B2563-205-000  WASHER 24T 7YY 2TURYT 4THTR (2)

10 B2551-206-0A0  FEEDING FRAME ASM. 124 2481 79287042 93 1
1 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 JkEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
12 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L33 h7 2 4.8%8.4X0.8 (2)
13 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FHITR APL BTARTECY (2)
14 SS-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2heTFYT 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
15 B2547-980-000  WOURK CLAMP FOOT IFACE PLATE #4924 9% 1)
16 SS-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 v53Y" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
17 B2559-205-000  STUD THIPETY Y 95Ty (2)
18 5S-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 oyhyR A+ 3/16-28 L=13 ()
19 B2558-205-000  LIFTING LEVER, SMALL THIPY 7™ 30 (1)
20 82545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING 2/14L A% (2)
21 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW YN - LYACYAT R YT (2)
22 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET 21U 24 (1)
23 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 234797y (1)
24 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT IHIPITENT - YT (1)
25 B2557-205-000 LIFTING LEVER TP 97" 9]
26 S5-9660940-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L1=8.5 R Ar 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
27 $2554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT TEIYUI4R L37Y FYaTo ey
28 $5-6151812-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 1=18 oy TET AL 15/64-28 2
29 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 3T ET 2 6.1X11X2 2
30 WS5-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER AP 2
31 $5-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 Py A 15/64-28 L=115 2
32 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (7L A 2
33 32556-206-000  FLEED PLATEL I324% 1

— 28 —



16. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS.

AMS-206C HHH R

- 29 —



REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION A ] AMT.

1 B1105-210-0AA  FACE PLATE ASM. AVTT BN (B3) 1
2 35-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 HEIFIT 8/64-40 L=4.5 1
3 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 33787 % 3.7X8X1 1
4 B3520-210-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. THIRI ¥2924% 93 1
5 B3516-210-000_  OIL WICK AVIT2YY 1
6 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT V)7 41EY 1
7 #01 B4110-206-AA0  SWITCH BASE ASM. (FOR JAPANESE) FOTT2AVFRYYIRTA (D)) 1
8 #02 B4110-206-BA0  SWITCH ASM. (FOR 3 LANGUAGES) FOTTR4YFMITRT4 (DY) 1
g B4115-206-0A0  SWITCH CORD ASH. P77 249F2-F B3 (1)
10 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YyEYAT YR (1)
11 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-33h AR (4)
12 E8760-452-000  TUBE 23¥1-77 (0.4)
13 E8760-452-F00  TUBE 23¥2-7° (0.1)
14 l1A-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FIUNTUR4YF (1)
15 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH 1987 3va49¥ )
16 #01 B1133-210-00A  OPERATION PANEL FOTT249F AV (9TTY) (1)
17 #02 B1133-210-00B  OPERATION PANEL F9T7 249 ANV (FTHTTY) (1)
18 B4110-210-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE P77 2495 MY A4 (1)
19 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT23YT M4X0.7 L=6 2
20 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 8T8 IATEIL M4 2
21 B1128-210-000  COVER F=TT 2495 MUYTETABNT - 1
22 B1701-206-000  LOWERING SHAFT AL A5 P 1
23 B1703-206-0A0  LOWERING ARM ASM., A I98797T A 1™y 1
24 B1709-206-000  STOPPER TIIT9F abN° 1
25 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k3%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
26 B1704-210-000  LOWERING ARM B 1985793 B 1
27 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 27v3y" D=7.24 H=3.3 2
28 B1702-210-000  LOWERING ROD LR ANV 1
29 B1705-210-0A0  PRESSER ARM ASM. C 135795 C 93 1
30 B1707-206-000  SPRING TIPFTUNT-ATR 1
31 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t5%9° 3/16-28 L=10 2
32 B1112-206-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER MAZEITARNT - 1
33 B1113-206-000  RIGHT COVER MAREITIFNT- $HT IFT 1
34 B1120-206-000  LEFT COVER N)AREITAINT- 48T £27Y 1
35 SS-6120940-SP__ SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k333" 3/16-28 L=9 4
36 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3437 % 4.5X8X0.5 4
37 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E5%Y7 11/64-40 L=6 4
38 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER NIFT9ARR 1
39 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR METY 1
40 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L.=4.5 32y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
41 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A METY 4FPU34 A 1
42 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2

Note (FEad) #01

..... For Japanese
..... For English. German & Flench

- 30 —

XA
FMALSH



17.

CUNTROL BOX COMPONENTS
avbro—LKy sy Kk

/
il O

! Iiiil Do ,

15

17

18

[

]

00 op

— 33 34

32

35



REF.RO. NOTE

PART XO. DESCRIPTION "SR S AMT.

1 M1002-511-0AA CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. FTuye &9z 79 (93) 1

2 #01 M8510-510-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. 4373072 B3 1

3 #02 M8510-510-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. P4$T3AT2 B3 1

4 M8601-519-440 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD (A) ASM. MAIN $A™V(A)73 (1)

5 EQ672-452-000  FUSE 3A k1-2" 34 (1)

6 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A E1-2" 14 [§)

7 M8528-511-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASM. YUI4LT Fagk4a-+T By 1)

8 M8522-511-0A0 CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 5594 7T y-%2-+" B3 69

9 M8529-511-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASH. BUF- Fa9k4a-+" Y3 (1)

10 M8523-511-0A0  SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM. PPVt s b SV E ¢9)
11 M1003-511-000 PLATE ANy 42 (1)
12 HL-0106200-03 IC IC (1)
13 M8524-511-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ACRN 249%F 2-+T 93 (1)
14 HL-0087300-56 IC IC (1)
15 M8554-511-0A0 LED ASM.,GREEN LED3F UH3 (1
16 M8555-511-0A0  LED ASM.,ORANGE LEDZ 452~ 453 (3)
17 M8550-511-0A0  SWITCH VOLUME ASM. pELErIFLIAR N (1)
18 M8603-511-0A0 P.C BOARD ASM. YHFENTY H3 (1)
19 M8520-511-0A0  PAKEL CORD ASM. A FN Y¥2T-a-}"93 (1)
20 HA-0024700-10  SYWITCH BUTTON, GREEN 249F ARV 3TY (1)
21 HX-0014200-00  KNOB R TIFAE §D)
22 HA-0012300-10  COLOR CAP B5-%997° (1)
23 HA-0022700-24  SWITCH CAP A49F ¥¥97° (2)
24 HA-0022700-20  SWITCH CAP 249F ¥¥97° (1)
25 HA-0022700-10  SWITCH BASE 249 AT-2 (3)
26 M3007-511-000  LABEL ¥9 94 -4 (1)
27 M8808-301-000  NYLATCH 78 b I4 (1)
28 M8519-511-0A0 POWER PLATE ASM. FEUITUATY H3 (1)
29 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 7A 244397 v2-2" TA (2)
30 M8530-511-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. AR E-% F29F¥4 2-}THY (n
31 ¥8602-511-AA0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCEA™ VY3 (1)
32 M8521-511-0A0  PMDC CORD ASM. PMDCYYA™-2-}" 43 (1)
33 #01 M8532-519-AA0  POWER TRANSFORMER (A) ASM. FEUETURGVA(A) 13 (1)
34 H02 M8532-519-BA0  POWER TRANSFORMER (B) ASM. FTurtvbsua (B) 43 (1)
35 M8533-511-0A0  FAN ASM. TPV 3 (1)

Note (¥¥dc) #01

..... For 100V ~240V
..... For 220V ~440V

- 32 —

100V~240VH
220V~440VHH



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AU TERBEMG

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by A A AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. IS SOLTICEY! 1
2 111-83805 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER A7 (V%) 1)
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {+275°9 (91) (1)
4 111-83803 - SPOOL REST ARM {93795 B (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST {}3% 97875 (2)
6 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER Ab3%F JUETY (2)
7 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFEFETY 9FETT (1)
8 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION FISESTE N (2)
g 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFRFHTY F2727A &)

10 B3317-704-000 RUT C15 AF2FET - PAPYE (2)
11 111-843086 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT £}3F BFTIANTYT (2)
12 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE b3 (2)
13 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN PISELL (2)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AFRFHT- RT-IVITA (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE . NUT M5X0.8 ydr Y+ M5X0.8 1¥1 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 o379k M5X0.8 132 (2)
17 MAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-F" 2797°8 (3)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATIZY" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v33229° M6 L=15 (2)
20 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 337373 17X30%2.86 (2)
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATERETPTF 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
22 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MNFTHF 16.4X26.6¥3.2 (1)

- 33 -



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

£+ B S B8 &
(o]
2~b , g~11
B 7
— 1 ®~ '8 = =)
12-14 151~18 19
@ 23
_\e
= 20 21 22 L
| \ %)
O
ol
REF.NO. RNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t Y * 4 AMT.
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 77T HEYAT 2 1
2 #01 MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M DPX5 #14-4 1
3 #02 MC-2005009-05 NEEDLE 134 90-5 N 134 90-5 1
4 #02 MC-2005010-05 NEEDLE N 134 100-5 1
5 #03 MDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17£#18 M DPX17 #18 1
6 #04 MC-3720011-05 NEEDLE SY3355 110-5 Ay SY3355 110-5 1
7 #05 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN AETY 4
8 #06 B1805-210-000 BOBBIN FETY 1
9 B9109~555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUG4NT- 274 1
10 B9110-012-000 SCREY DRIVER, MIDDLE 94N - ($29) 1
11 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL FUSANT - (93-) 1
12 B9112-012-000 WVRENCH (11X14) 3-4% an° (2 4) 1
13 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) yz-5*% 2n°1(¥3-) 1
14 D9103-555-D00 WRENCH 6X7 Yaas $an° ¥+ 6X7 1
15 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6273 - an°3 1
16 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL oyyET - an°F (¥3-) 1
17 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE nyhyET - 2 (3°4) 1
18 J1066-000-00B HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2MM) Y3957 920° 3 2MM 1
19 135-25506 GREASE TUBE JNy-25297° . - 1
20 B3101-280-0A0 SAFTY PLATE ASM. FULTY7°U-b RUYIRT4 B3 1
21 B8121-012-0A0 OILER ASH. F7TI9%Y 43 1
22 B8121-012-000 0IL CAN FIT5ETY 1
23 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 nY39+yr M5X0.8 132 1

Note (zE3C) #01

..... For 205CSS/206CS8S(except JE)
..... For 205CS5/206CSS(for JE)
..... For 205CHS/206CHS (except JE)
..... For 205CHS/206CHS(for JE)
..... Except KOREA

..... For KOREA

— 34 —

205€85/206CSS H(JE ZEr <)
205C58/206CSS B (JE A
205CHS/206CHS AI(JE ZER<)
205CHS/206CHS FA(JE A
WEEEC

wER



20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
7Y a &k

1~3 4

28

28 30-34

- 35 —



REF.RO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1601-210-000  INTERMED IATE PRESSER A TRLSL A 1
2 B1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 3141 B 1
3 B1601-210-00D0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D THI4I D 1
4 B1601-210-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C T4 C 1
5 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MNPFE AR 1
6 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MPFHT AT 1
7 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MNTIHTART 2,430 1
8 32551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT RAFLFPY 3%T 1
9 B2551-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT JATHVETARIRIABT (3F7) 1
10 B2551-205-C00 _ WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGIT A ¥2BVAIRIAYIPY (3%7) 1
11 B2552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RIITY E2TY 1
12 B2552-205-800  WORK CLAMP ¥OOT, LEFT VELY MRS ELE IR £ S IR 1
13 B2552-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AV¥RIVAIRIAELYY (£R7Y) 1
14 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE VERE 1
15 B2556-205-800 _ FEED PLATE PEVDY. VIS EVPE P, 1
16 B2556-205-C00  FEED PLATE P URY P VELVERE] 1
17 B2556-206-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK YRARFTETFY 1
18 B2556-206-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK VRARFTHT Y 1
19 B2553-206-0X0  FEECDING FRAM BLANK ERER VA UVENE M 1
20 B2553-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK 2441V RIYET 4P 1
21 B2572-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLARK, RIGHT ATV MM A 1
22 B2572-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT 2JAELYEDY X7 FT8TYY 1
23 B2573-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT IIFFIVRIY EXTY ¥R 1
24 B2573-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 2JEFIVEDY ERTY ¥ 1
25 B2570-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIGIT 2J43I7IAATY4R 33T Fyaty 1
26 B2571-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT FIEFITIAATYAR kRTUFYTY 1
27 B2551-206-0A0  FEEDING FRAMLE ASH. 134 2441 7924742 43 1
28 B2556-206-000  FEED PLATE VERES 1
29 B2557-206-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE 7°IRFIYYRITRL T30 1
30 B2587-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE A 2J43149 Y874 A 1
31 B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B 214139 Y¥°4 B 1
32 B8151-206-0AA  OPTION PEDAL ASM. 17754y AT ()3) 1

— 36 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

o & ] NO . 2 & ] No . o & H No . & & H No .
BP-3000000-00 20 24 B1502-205-040 7 1 B1816-280-000 10 66 B2426-210-00D 36 7
B1103-205-000 4 10 B1502-541-000 26 26 B1816-280-000 16 26 B2501-205-AB0 14 1
B1104-210-008 2 5 B1504-205-000 7 5 B1816-280-000 18 17 B2501-205-0A0 14 2
B1105-205-0AA 2 6 B1504-210-000 7 15 B1816-280-000 28 13 B2501-205-000 14 3
B1105-210-0AA 30 1 B1505-205-000 7 4 B1817-205-0AB 10 69 B2502-210-000 14 6
B1106-205-004 4 1 B1505-210-000 7 16 B1817-205-0A0 10 3 B2503-210-000 14 8
B1107-205-004 4 2 B1507-210-000 7 8 B1818-205-00B 10 68 B2504-210-000 14 22
B1107-280-000 4 33 B1507-552-000 28 63 B1818-205-000 10 2 B2505-210-000 14 23
B1108-205-000 2 1 B1508-210-0AB 7 7 B1819-280-000 10 25 B2506-205-A00 14 24
B1109-205-000 2 2 B1508-210-00B 7 g B1820-280-000 10 26 B2507-210-000 14 7
B1110-205-000 2 3 B1509-210-000 7 17 B1821-280-000 10 27 B2509-210-000 14 29
B1111-205-000 2 4 B1509-227-000 26 21 B1823-280-000 10 28 B2510-205-000 18 1
B1111-232-000 2 24 B1510-227-000 26 23 B1828-205-040 10 4 B2511-205-000 16 2
B1112-206-000 30 32 B1511-205-000 7 3 B1901-280-0B0 6 29 B2512-205-000 14 5
B1113-206-000 30 33 B1512-205-000 7 2 B1901-280-000 B 32 B2513-210-000 14 25
B1115-205-000 4 3 B1513-212-000 7 18 B1902-280-000 6 33 B2513-210-000 18 9
B1115-232-040 2 7 B1515-210-000 7 12 81903-280-~000 6 34 B2514-210-000 14 26
B1115-232-040 2 43 B1520-212-000 7 19 B1903-552-000 6 35 B2514-210-000 18 10
B1115-232-000 2 9 B1601-206-000 26 28 B1904-280-000 6 46 B2515-210-000 14 27
B1115-232-000 2 46 B1601-210~008 36 2 B1905-541-400 6 37 B2516-205-B06 16 11
B1116-205-000 4 4 B1601-210-00C 36 4 B1905-541-B00 6 36 B2516-205-000 14 28
B1116-210-000 4 12 B1601-210-00D 36 3 B1905-541-B00 6 38 B2517-205-A40 18 7
B1117-205-000 4 5 B1601-210-000 36 1 B1905-541-C00 6 39 B2517-205-000 18 8
B1117-210-000 2 17 B1802-206-0A0 26 44 B1905-541-D00 6 40 B2518-210-000 16 12
B1118-205-000 4 6 B1603-210-0A0 26 18 B2036-372-000 18 16 B2519-205-000 14 10
B1119-205-000 4 7 B1606-210-000 26 37 B2036-372-000 28 21 B2519-210-000 14 9
B1120-205-000 4 8 B1607-210-000 26 20 B2101-205-000 12 3 B2520-205-000 14 11
B1120-206-000 30 34 B1609-206-0A0 26 32 B2102-205-000 12 1 B2521-210-000-4 14 4
B1123-205-000 4 13 B1609-210-000 26 35 B2103-205-000 12 5 B2522-205-000 14 12
B1123-210-000 14 42 B1610-206-0A0 26 33 B2104-205-00A 12 32 B2522-210-000 14 13
B1123-280-000 2 20 B1611-210-000 26 24 B2105-205-000 12 33 B2523-210-400 18 13
B1124-205-040 22 56 B1612-206-000 26 30 B2107-205-000 12 2 B2524-205-000 16 3
B1124-210-000 14 43 B1615-206-0A0 26 3 B2110~205-000 12 4 B2525-205-000 16 4
B1125-280-000 2 22 B1615-206-0B0 26 1 B2301-205-000 12 30 B2526-205-000 18 5
B1126~210-000 2 18 B1616-206-000 26 10 B2302-205-040 12 13 B2526-210-000 16 28
B1126-552-000 2 25 B1616-210-000 26 8 B2302-205-000 12 46 B2527-210-000 14 14
B1127-280-000 2 23 B1617-210-000 26 5 B2302-280-000 12 17 B2528-205-000 16 14
B1128-210-000 30 21 B1618-206-000 26 9 B2303-205-0AA 12 28 B2529-205-ARA 16 47
B1129-210-000 2 21 B1619-210-040 26 4 B2303-205-000 12 29 B2529-205-AA0 16 40
B1131-210-0A0 4 34 B1622-210-000 26 13 B2303-280-000 12 26 B2529-205-ABA 186 48
B1133-210-004 30 16 B1622-210-000 28 45 B2304-205-000 12 31 B2529-205-AB0 18 41
B1133-210-00B 30 17 B1625-206-000 26 81 B2313-210-000 12 27 B2529-205-400 16 42
B1201-210-000 6 2 B1626-210-000 26 29 B2313-280-000 12 16 B2529-205-A00 16 48
B1202-210-000 6 3 B1627-210-000 26 48 B2401-205-000 6 54 B2530-205-000 18 6
B1202-280-000 6 9 '{ B1628-210-0AB 26 49 B2402-210-000 8 6 B2530-210-000 18 15
B1203-210-000 6 4 B1628-210-008 26 50 B2403-210-000 8 7 B2533-210-000 18 16
B1203-280-000 6 30 B1629-210-000 26 56 B2404-210-000 8 8 B2536-210-000 16 29
B1204-210-040 6 10 B1630-210-000 26 57 B2405-210-000 8 9 B2540-205-B00 14 34
B1205-210-0AA 6 12 B1631-210-000 26 51 B2407-210-000 3 11 B2540-205-B00 186 48
B1205-210-0BA 8 11 B1633-210-000 26 41 B2408-205-000 8 1 B2540-205-B00 16 53
B1206-210-000 30 8 B1701-206-000 30 22 B2408-205-000 8 2 B2540-205-000 14 33
B1207-205-000 6 1 B1702-210-000 30 28 B2409-210-040 8 16 B2540-205-000 16 27
B1208-210-040 6 14 B1703-206-0A0 30 23 B2409-210-000 & 17 B2544-280-000 18 15
B1209-210-040 6 5 B1704-210-000 30 28 B2410-205-000 8 3 B2544-280-000 28 8
B1210-210-040 6 7 B1705-210-0A0 30 29 B2410-210-000 8 18 B2545-280-000 18 19
B1223-771-000 6 47 B1707-206-000 30 30 B2411-210-000 8 12 B2545-280-000 28 20
B1401-210-000 6 23 B1709-206-000 30 24 B2412-210-000 & 13 B2547-980-000 18 18
B1401-210-000 30 39 B1802-210-000 10 17 B2413-205-000 8 4 B2547-980-000 28 15
B1402-210-000 6 24 B1803-210-000 10 18 B2414-280-0A0 10 52 B2550-205-040 18 2
B1402-210-000 30 38 B1804-280-0A0 10 19 B2415-205-000 8 5 B2550-205-000 18 3
B1403-280-000 6 27 B1805-205-000 10 1 B2415-280-0A0 10 51 B2550-205-000 28 22
B1404-280-000 6 31 B1805-205-000 34 7 B2416-280-000 10 50 B2550-206-0A0 28 1
B1405-012-000 2 48 B1805-210-000 10 67 B2417-280-000 10 62 B2551-205-B00 36 9
B1405-210-000 6 25 B1805-210-000 34 8 B2418-280-000 10 49 B2551-205-C00 36 10
B1405-210-000 30 41 B1805-880-000 10 20 B2421-205-0A0 10 48 B2551-205-000 18 4
B14066-210-000 6 58 B1806-210-000 10 71 B2423-280-00A 10 58 B2551-205-000 36 8
B1411-552-0A0 6 28 B1808-980-000 10 21 B2423-280-00B 10 59 B2551-206-0A0 28 10
B1411-804-400 6 42 B1811-205-08A 10 6 B2423-280-00C 10 60 B2551-206-0A0 36 27
B1411-804-B00 6 43 B1811-205-0AB 10 7 B2424-210-000 10 47 B2552-205-B00 36 12
B1411-804-B00 10 16 B1811-205-0AC 10 8 B2425-210-0AB 10 45 B2552-205-C00 36 13
B1411-804-C00 6 41 B1811-205-04Y 10 9 B2425-210-0A0 10 44 B2552-205-000 18 5
B1411-804-C00 6 44 B1811-205-0AZ 10 10 B2425-210-000° 10 46 B2552-205-000 36 11
B1411-804-D00 6 45 B1812-205-000 10 5 B2426-210-00A 10 63 B2553-205-0A0 18 6
B1414-232-000 6 26 B1813-980-000 10 22 B2426-210-00B 10 64 B2553-205-040 28 3
B1501-127-000 26 25 B1814-980-000 10 23 B2426-210-00B 36 5 B2553-206-0X0 36 19
B1501-205-000 7 6 B1815-980-000 10 24 B2426-210-00C 36 6 B2553-206-0Y0 36 20

- 37 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.[ Part No. Page Ref.
& & R No . & B " No . & 8 R No . & B B No.

82554-205-0A0 18 7 B3506-205-0A0 20 1 D6042-555-B00 8 15 M8532-519-BA0 32 34
B2554-205-0A0 28 27 83507-210-000 20 11 D6042-555-B00 12 39 M8533-511-0A0 32 35
§2555-205-000 18 8 B3508-210-000 7 10 D6042-555-B00 22 41 M8550-511-040 32 17
B2555-205-000 28 7 B3508-280-000 20 17 D6042-555-B00 26 54 M8554-511-0A0 - 32 15
B2556-205-B00 36 15 B3513-210-0A0 20 20 D6042-555-B00 30 11 M8555-511-0A0 32 18
B2556-205-C00 36 16 B3514-210-0840 20 21 D8204-555-D00 24 6 | M8601-519-AA0 32 4
B2556-205-000 18 1 B3515-210-000 2 49 D8621-761-COB 16 45 | M8602-511-AA0 32 31
B2556-205-000 36 14 B3516-210-000 30 5 D9103-555-D00 34 14 | M8603-511-0A0 32 18
B2556-206-0X0 36 17 B3517-210-000 20 12 D9319-762-T00 18 20 | M8604-511-040 22 3
B2556-206-0Y0 36 18 B3518-210-000 20 13 D9319-762-100 28 5 | M8608-510-0A0 22 10
B2556-206-000 28 33 B3520-210-0A0 30 4 . M8607-510-0A0 22 18
B2556-206-000 36 28 B3522-210-0A0 20 3 EA-9500B00-00 20 22 | M8808-301-000 32 27
B2557-205-000 18 g B4004-205-040 22 1 EA-Q500B01-00 30 10 | M9640-510-00A 24 11
B2557-205-000 28 25 B4004-205-000 22 2 EA-9502B05-00 22 54 |

B2557-206-0A0 36 29 B4005-210-0A0 22 7 | E8760-452-F00 30 13 | NM-8040003-SC 8§ 21
B2558-205-000 18 10 B4005-210-000 22 8 E8760-452-H00 30 12 NM-8040003-SC 12 6
B2558-205-000 28 19 B4006-210-040 22 13 E87680-452-M00 16 44 NM-6040003-5C 12 34
B2559-205-000 18 11 B4006-210-000 22 14 E8760-452-H00 16 51 NM-8050001-SC 4 36
B2559-205-000 28 17 B4007-205-000 14 20 EQ811-601-000 32 6 NM-8050001-SC 34 23
B2561-205-000 18 12 B4008-205-0A0 22 19 E9672-452-000 32 5 NM-8050001-SE 33 15

B2561-205-000 28 4 B4008-205-000 22 20 NM-6050001-SE 33 16
B2562-205-000 18 13 B4009-210-000 22 21 GCT-02906000 34 15 NM-8050001-SP 14 38
B2562-205-000 28 24 B4010-210-000 22 22 NH-6060001-SC 24 33

B2563-205-000 18 14 B4011-210-000 22 4 HA-0005900-00 30 14 NM-6060003-SC 26 53
B2563-205-000 28 9 B4011-210-000 22 9 1A-0012300-10 32 22 NM-6120003-SE 24 29
B2570-206-0A0 36 25 B4011-210-000 22 15 HA-0013500-00 30 15 NS-8090310-5P 2 27
B2571-206-0A0 36 26 B4110-206-AA0 30 7 HA-0022700-10 32 25 NS-6090310-5P 2 28
B2572-206-0X0 36 21 B4110-206-BA0 30 8 HA-0022700-2A 32 23 NS-8110310-SP 2 13
B2572-206-0Y0 36 22 B4110-210-000 30 18 HA-0022700-20 32 24 NS-8110310-SP 12 7
B2573-206-0X0 36 23 B4110-522-000 20 19 1A-0024700-10 32 20 NS-6110310-SP 14 15
B2573-206-0Y0 36 24 B4115-206-0A0 30 3 HF-0014007-00 32 29 NS-6110420-SP 7 20
B2587-210~000 36 30 B4130-205-0A0 22 33 HK-0039400-10 18 43 | NS-6110420-SP 16 17
B2588-210-000 36 31 B4135-205-0A0 22 35 HK-0039400-10 16 50 | NS-8110430-SP 8 22
B2702-210-000 12 43 B4140-205-0A0 22 3B HK-0126001-50 22 34 NS-8110530-SP 4 31
B2703-210-000 22 55 B4150-205-0A0 22 38 HK-0174201-50 22 40 NS-68120310-SP 8 23
B3101-280-0A0 34 20 B4160-205-0A0 22 37 HK-0188200-860 18 52 NS-8120310-SP 28 6
B3107-804-000 12 19 B4170-205-0A0 22 39 § HL-0087300-58 32 14 NS-6120310-SP 28 14
B3112-761-000 12 18 B4180-205-0A0 22 45 BL-0108200-03 32 12 NS-8120310-SP 28 34
B3114-232-000 12 23 B8101-205-0AA 24 13 IP-1A54PEC-12 22 43 NS-6150310-SP 2 29
B3114-771-000 26 B8101-205-0BA 24 14 H¥-1003205-40 22 42 NS-6150310-SP 7 21
B3120-125-000 21 B8102-205-04A 24 15 H¥W-10047068-60 22 44 NS-8150310-SP 16 31
83123-352-000 10 B8150-210-000 24 24 HX-0012300-0A 22 48 NS-6150310-SP 18 22
B3123-352-000 44 B8151-206-0AA 36 32 #X-0012300-0B 22 47 NS-6150310-5P 28 2
83125-012-000 11 B8201-205-0AA 24 HX-0014200-00 32 21 NS-8150430-5P 26 31
B3125-012-000 47 B8201-205-00A 24 NS-6620310-SP 26 59
B3126-012-000 8 88202-205-000 24 J1066-000-008 34 18 NS-8660430-SP 10 31
B3126-012-000 45 B8203-205-000 24
B3126-012-000 22 B8210-012-000 24 HAO-11108400 24 30 PS-0150085-KP 4 27
B3129-053-000 15 B9101-552-000 34 MAG-11532000 33 17 PS-0250162-KH 10 32
B3132-552-000 24 B9109-555-000 34 MC-2005009-05 34 3
B3201-210-040 9 B9110-012-000 34 10 MC-2005010-00 8 60 RC-1021011-KP 8 29
B3203-210-000 14 | B9111-012-000 34 11 HC-2005010-05 34 4 RE-0320000-K0 7 22
B3204-210-000 15 B9112-012-000 34 12 MC-3720011-00 6 62 RE-0320000-KO 28 17
B3205-210-000 16 B9113-012-000 34 13 MC-3720011-05 34 6 RE-0320000-KO 26 39
B3206-210-000 17 B9121-012-0A0 34 21 HDP-170B1800 6 61 RE-0400000-KO 26 38
83207-210-000 18 B9121-012-000 34 22 HDP-170B1804 34 5 RE-0600000-KO0 4 46
B3208-210-000 19 B9140-372-000 34 16 HDP-500B1400 6 48 RE-0800000-KO 14 35
B3208-280-000 30 B9141-372-000 34 17 MDP-500B1400 6 59 RE-0800000-KO 14 38
B3209-210-000 20 HDP-500B1404 34 2 RE-0600000-KO 16 18
B3210-210-000 21 CQ-2020000-00 20 25 H1002-511-08A 32 1 RE-0600000-KO 16 19
B3211-210-000 22 CQ-2522000-00 20 26 M1003-511-000 32 11 RE-0700000-KO 8 31
B3212-210-000 23 CS-079101A-SH 10 29 H3007-511-000 32 26
B3212-761-000 24 CS-080081B-SH 10 30 M4005-110-040 6 8 SB-1080005-00 14 30
B3213-205-000 56 CS-080081F-SH 8 30 M4007-110-0AB 6 13 SB-1080005-00 16 25
B3311-012-000 8 CS-080081F-SH 14 37 M8510-510-AA0 32 2 SB-7100002-00 16 30
B3317-704-000 10 CS-147101A-SH 6 18 M8510-510-BA0 32 3 SB-7100002-00 18 21
B3319-704-L00 12 M8519-511-040 32 28 SB-7100002-00 28 23
83320-704-L00-A 13 D1630-555-B00 20 18 M8520-511-0A0 32 19 SB-7120001-00 7 23
83501-210-000 7 D1805-MLB-HOO 10 70 M8521-511-0A0 32 32 $D-0500803-TP 8 24
B3502-210-0A0 8 D2112-555-B00 22 46 M8522-511-0A0 32 8 SD-0600101-TP 10 54
B3502-280-000 14 D2427-555-B00-B 8 10 M8523-511-0A0 32 10 SD-0600181-TP 12 9
B3503-205-0A0 2 D2430-555-B00 4 25 M8524-511-0A0 32 13 SD-0600321~SP 26 7
83504-210-000 9 D2430-555-B00 8 14 M8528-511-0A0 32 7 SD-0600361-Sp 26 2
B3504-280~000 15 D3112-L4B-B00 12 14 M8529-511-0A0 32 9 SD-0600411-TP 28 12
B3505-210-040 10 D3310-555-D00 33 14 M8530-511-0A0 32 30 SD-0600452-TP 18 23
B3505-280-000 16 D6042-555-B00 7 1 H8532-519-AA0 32 33 SD-0600452-TP 28 6

O — ~1 L3 00 R —

—_—— —
fo P JY ~SN SR N S NN S SO SO SO S S N L N (S (TR I Ol (U (Ul U U G o]

PR DO NDR WW WL
COOCOCOOOCOWWWW

— 38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part NO. Fage Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

o B R No . & B ] No . & B ] No . & B8 R No.
SD-0640191-TP 26 19 SS-6151812-Tp 26 55 SS-9151120-CP 18 28 111-84009 33 6
SD-0640323-TP 26 58 SS-6151812-TP 28 28 SS-9151160-CP 286 60 111-84108 33 ]
SD-0640391-TP 26 36 SS-6621220~SP 12 8 $S-9151160-CP 28 31 111-84207 33 7
SD-0650305-TP 8 25 SS-6681712-TP 6 21 S§S-9151740-CpP 12 40 111-84306 33 11
SD-0720332-SP 30 27 SS-7080510-TP 8 51 S$5-9660940-SP 18 27 135-00400 4 32
SD-0801021-TP 10 33 SS~-7080510-TP 30 40 SS-9660940-SP 28 26 135-01309 2 14
SK-3311600-SC 24 5 S$S-7080520-SP 22 23 SS-9661230-CP ) 52 135-01408 2 15
SK-3311600-SC 24 9 SS-7090410-SP 10 57 135-01705 2 18
SK-3382001-SE 24 12 S$S-7090520-SP 30 2 TA-0750704-R0O 2 51 135-08205 10 11
SH-1030801-S4 4 37 SS-7090850-SP 22 49 TA-0850804-R0O 2 52 135-08700 10 13
SM-4030855-SN 22 51 S§S-7090920-~SP 26 16 TA-1050504-R0 2 40 135-08809 10 14
SM-4040601-SC 30 19 SS-7091110-SP 26 27 TA-1050504-R0O 2 53 135-08908 10 15
SH-4051405-SE 33 18 SS-7091410-SP 26 43 TA-1250406-R0 2 54 135-15200 8 20
SH-4055001-SF 14 39 $S-7110510-8Pp 7 14 TA-1250804-R0 2 50 135-25506 34 19
SH-6031010-SC 22 5 SS-7110510-Sp 10 40 TA-2100904-R0 2 55 135-28807 20 4
SH-6031010-SC 22 i2 S$S-7110510-SP 20 23 TA-2351305-R0 2 56 135-28906 20 8

SH-6031010-SC 22 18 S5-7110510-SP 22 24 135-29607 20 5

SH-6040552-TP 14 21 SS-7110710-8P 20 31 ¥P-0330501-SB 22 ) 138-16608 2 19
SH-6041402-TP 14 16 S$-7110710-SP 20 32 ¥P-0330501-SB 22 11 138-16855 10 12
SH-6051602-TP 14 40 $8-7110710-SP 20 33 ¥P-0330501-SB 22 17 138-17408 12 20
SH-6054002-Tk 16 20 S§-7110710-SP 20 34 ¥P-0330501-SB 22 26 138-17457 12 12
SK-6056550~-SP 4 38 58-7110710-SP 20 35 ¥P-0330501-SB 22 52 170-07105 24 23
SH-B8061810-SC 33 19 $5-7110710-SP 28 11 ¥P-0371018-SD 30 3 170-07402 24 26
SH-8040602-TP 14 32 S5-7110710-SP 26 48 ¥P-0430800-sC 12 37 170-07907 24 138
SH-8040602-TP 16 24 35-7110710-SP 26 62 WP-0430801-SC 30 20 170-08004 24 27
SM-9082023-SE 24 16 SS-7110710-SP 30 42 ¥P-0450000-SD 30 36 170-08103 24 28
$5-1060210-TP 10 53 SS-7110720-8p 2 39 ¥P-0450801-5D 6 17 180-77909 24 21
S5-1110640-TP 10 65 SS-7110740-TP 10 55 ¥P-0450801-SD 22 30 180-78006 24 22
SS-1110840-SP 30 S5-7110840-SP 2 33 WP-0450801-SD 22 31 180-78105 24 19
SS-1110840-SP 31 S5-7110840-SP 7 13 WP-0450801-SD 22 32 180-78204 24 20
SS-1110840-SP 4?2 35-7110840-SP 10 37 WP-0450846-SP 10 61 180-78303 24 25

$5-1110840-SP
$S-2110920-TP
$§-2110920-TP
$5-2111010-TP
55-2621540-SP
$5-3090610-SP
$5-4090715-SP
$5-4110515-SP
55-4110515-SPp
55-4110715-SP
5S-4110715-SP
$S-4110815-SP
S5-4110915-SP
35-4111015-SP
55-4111015-SP
55-4111015-SPp
SS-4111015-SP

—

44 55-7110840-Sp 22 27 WP-0451026-SH 26 40
26 5S-7110840-SP 22 28 WP-0480556-SD 12 42
27 55-7110840-SP 22 29 WP-0480856-SP 2 41
24 35-7110840-SP 28 11 WP-0480856-SP 4 45
25 $8-7110910-SP 16 21 WP-0480856-SP 28 12
32 35-7110910-TP 14 18 ¥P-0501016-SD 4 44
34 35-7110910-TP 14 19 WP-0501016-SD 4 51
35 S§-7110910-TP 16 33 WP-0501016-SD 8 28
49 3S-7110910-TP 26 15 WP-0501016-SD 12 11
30 $§-7110910-TP 26 47 WP-0501016-SD 12 45
50 SS-7111110-TP 10 41 WP-0510516-SD 16 39
50 3S5-7111120-SP 12 41 ¥P-0550800~SP 7 28
35 SS-7111120-SP 12 44 WP-0550800-SP 16 23
36 SS-7111410-SP 16 32 WP-0551826-SD 4 42
37 SS-7111410-TP 26 64 WP-0612066-SP 18 30
39 SS-7111810-TP 16 34 VP-0612066-SP 28 29
4] 55-7120810-SP 18 25 wP-0621016-SD 20 37
$5-4111015-SP 48 55-7120910-SP 28 14 ¥P-0841601-SC 24 31
$5-4150715-SP 38 5§-7121610-SP 16 35 WP-0650876-SD 26 52
55-6060410-TP 10 34 55-7150740-SP 22 53 WP-0651001-SC 18 32
S5-6090440-SP 20 27 $5-7150910-TP 4 47 WP-0651001-SC 28 32
55-6090620-SP 14 17 55-7150940-SP 26 42 ¥P-0651056-SD 127
35-6090670-TP 6 50 S§-7151120-SP 6 49 WP-0651056-SH 4 29
35-6091510-SP 10 35 SS-7740740-Sp 4 11 WP-0952616-SD 10 43
55-6092120-SP 20 28 $5-8090610-SP 12 25 WP-1021016-SD 4 43
S5-6110430-TP 10 56 55-8090670-SP 22 25 WP-1702600-S0 33 20
S5-6110610-TP 14 31 55-8110422-TP 6 22 WS-0410002-KS 12 10
55-6110610-TP 30 37 55-8110422-TP 16 37 VS-0410002-kS 12 38
35-6110850-TP 18 24 55-8110510-SP 12 36 ¥5-0510002-KN 33 21
35-6110650-TP 28 16 S5-8110520-TP 4 28 ¥S-0521010-KP 7 29
S5-6111140-SP 20 29 55-8110520-TP 10 36 WS-0610002-KN 24 32
35-6111210-Sp 6 16 35-8110560-SP 57 VS-0631510-kP 18 31
55-6120940-SP 30 35 5§-8111010-TP 8 ¥S-0631510-KP 28 30
55-6121010-SP 30 31 5S-8111610-SP 57 VS-0861410-KR 24 17
35-6121210-SP 8 19 55-8150710-SP 40 VS-1643202-KR 33 22

RS
RO b s RO WD B R OB R RS R ~) =) 00 00 B R R R

—
BOOOOONO OO N

35-6121210-SP 14 41 35-8150822-Tp 42

55-6121212-TP 10 38 55-8151550-SP 15 100-07003 2 12
55-6121220-TP 7 26 S5-8660610-TP 53 110-71701 26 22
35-6121220-TP 12 35 SS-8661012-TP 55 111-55108 24 10
S5-6121810-SP 16 36 35-9110543-CP 2 36 111-55207 24 4
S8-6121610-TP 30 25 55-9111020-TP 26 111-83605 33 2
35-6122510-SP 6 19 55-9111510-SP 16 22 111-83654 33 1
S5-6151220-SP 10 39 S5-9121340-CP 18 28 111-83704 33 3
55-6151412-TP 6 20 $5-9121340-CP 28 18 111-83803 33 4
S5-6151812-TF 18 29 $5-8150910-8P 16 38 111-83902 . 33 5

-39 —







18] 4

JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1 KOKURYQ-CHO.
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182, JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1190,

FAX : 03(3203)8260. (3205)9131
TELEX: J22967. 232-2301

JUKI R 2#

T182 RREAHTEERDS-2-1 TERBRTERE

TEL. 03-3480-1111(I$F) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F 1 7IL1 /)
BBELKD. SRR
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KZOR—YUANIBRYURO-HFELLERBTDIBIBDET .

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
¥ ZDN—YYZ ML 192E § BRECERLHTES - HRILEEDTY,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of June 1992,

Printed in Japan




